

ITEM NO	ITEM	QTY	ORIGIN	BRAND	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	operation table	13	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-600N (9402.90.00.00.19)	\$ 17,495.00	\$ 227,435.00
*	Anaesthesia Screen And Stand	13	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-100 (9402.90.00.00.21)		
*	Arm Support	13	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-120 (9402.90.00.00.21)		
*	Body Strap	13	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-150 (9402.90.00.00.21)		
*	Hand-Wrist Strap	13	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-152		
*	Foot-Wrist Strap	13	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-155 (9402.90.00.00.21)		
*	Clamp	13	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-390 (9402.90.00.00.21)		
*	Operation Jel set	13	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	RV (9402.90.00.00.21)		
2	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE AND WARRANTY			DELTA TRADE COMPANY			
						GRAND TOTAL	\$ 227,435.00



No.	QTY	Description	Model	Manuf. / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1.	13	operation table	HyBase 6100	Mindray / China	37,000.00	481,000.00
2.Alt (1)	11	Mobile c-arm	OPESCOPE ACTENO	Shimadzu / Japan	85,000.00	935,000.00
2.Alt (2)		Mobile C-arm for surgical use	OPESCOPE ACTENO	Shimadzu / Japan	96,000.00	
3.	1	Local training			Included	Included
4.	1	CIP Baghdad			Included	Included
5.	1	Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)			Included	Included
Total Price USD						1,416,000.00

Total Price in Figure: \$1,416,000.00

Total Price In word: One million four hundred sixteen thousand US Dollars

٣- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات جراحة الاطفال رقم المفاتحه OR 69/2023/33

شركة مجموعة المشرق

مكتب ارض المشرق

1			2		3	4	5				6
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with Incidental Services 3*5(d)
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price [Bidder may insert place of destination]	DDP at End-users' site	Incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]	
		1	GE Healthcare OEC Brivo 785 C-Arm	N/A	11	China	90,000.00\$				990,000.00\$

Grand Total of Bid price: US\$ 990,000.00

NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY THOUSAND US DOLLARS ONLY

Summary:

Item	QTY	Unit Price	Total Price
Operation table - Option 1	13	\$26,500.00	\$344,500.00
Operation table - Option 2 (Alternative)	13	\$36,000.00	Alternative model
Flexible Pediatric Gastroduodenscope	14	\$35,500.00	\$497,000.00
Flexible Pediatric Colonoscope	14	\$39,750.00	\$556,500.00
Pediatric laparoscope	14	\$107,000.00	\$1,498,000.00
Endoscopic video system	9	\$59,900.00	\$539,100.00
Total in USD			\$3,435,100.00
Three Million, Four hundred Thirty-Five Thousand and One Hundred USD.			

٥- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات جراحة الاطفال رقم المفاتحه OR 69/2023/33

شركة ارض الحضارات

مكتب اسوار بغداد العلمي

NO.	Equipment Name	Model	Origin	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
1.	C-ARM WITH STATIONARY ANODE	Arcovis 3000S	ITALY	11	90,000.0\$	990,000.0\$
TOTAL IN WORDS : nine hundred ninety thousand dollars only CIP KIMADIA WAREHOUSES IN BAGHDAD						

Equipment name	Appraisal cost for one equipment including warranty & maintenance for five years CIP in USD	Qty
operating table	41,433	13
Video , Bronchoscope flexible Pediatric	27,000	14
Flexible Pediatric Gastroduodenscope	36,000	14
Flexible Pediatric Colonoscope	40,000	14
Pediatric laparoscope	107,000	14
Pediatric cautary	9,000	18
Mobile c-arm	97,227	11
Rigid esophagoscope Pediatric	36,000	12
Endoscopic video system	60,000	9

1 National Code	2 Brief Description of Goods		3 Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	4 Country of Origin	5 Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)					6 Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site.(US Dollar) 3x5(d)
	Product (a)	Unit Pack Size (b)			CIP price per unit	CIP price per pack (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement t (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) =((b)+(c))	
N/A	<p>Operation table, general surgery Description: HF203D electric operating table.It adopts full 304 stainless steel,excellent properties on anti-rust. Tabletop is X-raying.It can be sliding for over 300mm,that meet C- arm need. Technical data, Loading capacity:250kg Lenth/Width:2000mm/500mm Elevation(up/down):520mm/900mm Trendelenburg:≥25° Reverse Trendelenburg:≥25° Lateral Tilt(left/right):18°/18° Head Rest(up/down):45°/90° Footplate(up/down): 15°/90° Back plate(up/down):85°/20° Kidney bridge:120mm Sliding:300mm Power:AC220-240v,50H</p>	1	13	CHINA	USD 15,800.00	USD 15,800.00	FOC	N/A	USD 15,800.00	USD 205,400.00

Grand Total of Bid price: USD 205,400.00 - US Dollars Two Hundred Five thousand Four Hundred Only

مكتب الطوق العلمي

مكتب الطوق العلمي

مكتب الطوق العلمي

٧- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات جراحة الاطفال رقم المفاتحه OR 69/2023/33

شركة الدرة العربية

مكتب بوابة الطب العلمي

Item No.	Kimadia desc.	Manufacturer Code	Item's name	Packing	QTY	Origin	Unit Price/USD	Total/USD CIP/Bagdad
6	Pediatric cautery	DT-200S	Electrosurgical Unit Pediatric cautery	Unit	18	Korea	\$6,500.00	\$117,000.00
7	Mobil C-arm	FPD C-ARM	FPD C-ARM 5.0kw	Unit	11	Korea	\$71,000.00	\$781,000.00
Total Amount USD CIP Baghdad-Iraq								\$ 898,000.00
Total Amount USD in Words : eight hundred ninety-eight thousand US Dollar CIP Baghdad-Iraq- Kimadia Warehouse								

٨- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات جراحة الاطفال رقم المفاتحه OR 69/2023/33

شركة زهرة النرجس

مكتب البلسم التكنولوجي

Item No.	Kimadia Description	Company Code	QTY	Origin	Company Name	Delivery time	Unit price \$	Total price \$ CIP Baghdad
6.	Pediatric Cautery	HMG-51	18	Korea	Hansa Medical Germany GmbH	within 3-6 months from date of receiving LC	4,350.00	78,300.00
7.	Mobile C-arm	HMG-C-Arm	11	Korea		10 Months	74,500.00	819,500.00
Total CIP Baghdad-Iraq- Kimadia Warehouse: eight hundred ninety-seven thousand, and eight hundred only								897,800.00

Option (A) C-arm Oscar Classic	\$732,600	Seven hundred thirty-two thousand six hundred USD
Option(B) C-arm ZEN- 2090Turbo	\$671,000	Six hundred seventy-one thousand USD
Gimmi Laparoscope (pediatric)	\$1,484,000	One million four hundred eighty-four thousand USD

No.	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Price
1	Mobile C-arm Option (A)	\$66,600	11	\$732,600

Training

No.	Training	Price
1	Training	5000\$ per person

No.	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Price
1	Mobile C-arm Option (B)	\$61,000	11	\$671,000

Training

No.	Training	Price
1	Training	5000\$ per person

No.	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Price
1	Pediatric laparoscope	\$106,000	14	\$1,484,000

Training

No.	Training	Price
1	Training	5000\$ per person

3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad											
1			2		3	4	5				6
National Code	Seller Code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit (US\$)				Total Price on CIP/ Kimadia Warehouse
(a)	(b)	(c)	Product	Unit Pack Size			CIP Price/ Kimadia Warehouse (a)	DDP at End-user site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	CIP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = (b)+(c)	3x5(d)
NA	10140-300	1	Electrosurgical unit (Cuttery)/ERBE Vio® 300 S Electrosurgical Unit	pcs	18	Germany	8,250 \$	NA	NA	8,250 \$	148,500.00 \$

Grand Total of Bid price: \$148,500.00 USD (One Hundred Forty - Eight Thousand Five Hundred US Dollars and Zero cents).
 Delivery Period: 26 weeks (Twenty-Six weeks from T/C Date) as per INCOTERMS® current CIP.

Equipment name	Quantity	Total bid price
Main Offer: BV Endura with 9 inch Image Intensifier incl. Extended Warranty	11	1,111,000.00 USD – One million, one hundred eleven thousand, United States Dollars
Alternative offer: Zenition 30 4KW, incl. Extended Warranty	11	1,160,500.00 USD – One million, one hundred and sixty thousand, five hundred United States Dollars

1 Schedule No (a)	2 Item No. (b)	3 Quantity	4 Country of Origin	5 Unit Price [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				6 Total price on CIP at End-users' site along with incidental series 3X 5 (D)
				CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C+D	
na	<u>718075</u>	<u>BV Endura R2.3</u>	11	India, Netherlands ,Germany, ,China	101,000.00 USD			1,111,000.00 USD
		Main offer						
							Total Price	1,111,000.00 USD

Grand Total of Bid price of our Main offer: One million one hundred eleven thousand United States Dollars - \$ 1,111,000.00

1 Schedule No (a)	2 Item No. (b)	3 Quantity	4 Country of Origin	5 Unit Price [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				6 Total price on CIP at End-users' site along with incidental series 3X 5 (D)
				CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C+D	
na	<u>718076</u>	<u>Zenition 30</u>	11	India, Netherlands ,Germany, ,China	105,500.00 USD			1,160,500.00 USD
		Alternative offer						
							Total price	1,160,500.00 USD

Grand Total of Bid price of our Alternative offer: One million one hundred sixty thousand five hundred United States Dollars - \$ 1,160,500.00

١٢- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات جراحة الاطفال رقم المفاتحه OR 69/2023/33

شركة التكامل الدولية

Equipment name	Appraisal cost for one equipment including warranty & maintenance for five years CIP in USD	Qty	Total
Pediatric laparoscope	116,000 \$	14	1,624,000 \$
Rigid Esophagoscope Pediatric	32,000 \$	12	384,000 \$
Two million eight thousand USD			2,008,000 \$



١٣- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات جراحة الاطفال رقم المفاتحه OR 69/2023/33

شركة OSAKA

مكتب المساهمة

Manufacturer Code	Kimadia's name	QTY	Origin	Unit Price/USD	Total/USD CIP/Bagdad	Manufacturer Name & Address	Delivery Time	Certificates
Dixon Surgery 8800	Operating Table	13 Unit	Germany	\$37,900	\$492,700.00	DIXION Vertrieb medizinischer Geräte GmbH Couvenstraße 6, 40211 Düsseldorf, Germany	One shipment or Partial shipments within 6-8 months from date of receiving the LC	CE ISO
Skand-C	Mobile C-arm	11 Unit	India	\$ 73,900.00	\$812,900.00	Skandray Plot 360, KIADB Ind Area, Hebbal, Mysore 570 018 India	Partial shipments within 8-10 months from date of receiving the LC	CE FDA free sale ISO
Total Amount USD: \$1,305,600 US Dollar Total Amount USD in words: one million three hundred five thousand six hundred US Dollar CIP Baghdad-Iraq- Kimadia Warehouse								

3. The Price Schedule for (Laboratory Supplies and Equipment) to be imported from abroad									
1	2		3	4	5				
National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD		
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD	
								CIP Total Price Baghdad USD	
n/a	n/a	1.	Schmitz OPX mobilis RC 30 L Operating Table	ea	13	Germany	16136101 10112250	27,459.40	356,972.20
Accessories:									
n/a	n/a	1.1	Head rest double-adjustment, servo-assisted compensation, detachable at the push of a button, with integrated X-ray cassette tunnel.	ea	13	Germany	10125901	1,027.60	13,358.80
n/a	n/a	1.2	2 Section leg section (pair) divided, swivelling and folding, servo assisted, with integrated weight compens. detachable	ea	13	Germany	10121701	1,842.20	23,948.60
n/a	n/a	1.3	Arm rest integral foam pad, antistatic, 450 mm long, with attachment strap	ea	26	Germany	10100190	958.90	24,931.40

3. The Price Schedule for (Laboratory Supplies and Equipment) to be imported from abroad									
1	2		3	4	5				
National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD		
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD	
								CIP Total Price Baghdad USD	
n/a	n/a	1.4	and clamp, horizontally, laterally and vertically adjustable, tiltable by means of ball-and socket joint, stainless steel Leg support (Goepel type) black integral foam pad, antistatic, with fastening strap, stainless steel 18/10, rod of 520 mm length. Including Attachment clamp, swivel type, suitable for poles of 16 to 18 mm diam., stainless steel	ea	26	Germany	10101150 10101460	761.60	19,801.60
n/a	n/a	1.5	Gel sacral protector to provide support in the supine and lithotomy positions, adult size, 450 x 445 x 30 mm	ea	13	Germany	10103440	397.50	5,167.50
n/a	n/a	1.6	Gel head ring closed, adult size, protects the head and ears during surgery in supine position, diam. 200 x 50 mm.	ea	13	Germany	10103320	162.00	2,106.00
n/a	n/a	1.7	Gel head ring closed, paediatric, protects the head and ears during surgery in supine position, diam. 140 x 34 mm.	ea	13	Germany	10103330	111.90	1,454.70
n/a	n/a	1.8	Gel head rest (pair)	ea	13	Germany	10103280	246.40	3,203.20

3. The Price Schedule for (Laboratory Supplies and Equipment) to be imported from abroad									
1	2		3	4	5				
National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD		
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD	
								CIP Total Price Baghdad USD	
n/a	n/a	1.9	to support the Achilles area and relieve pressure on the patient's heels during lengthy surgical procedures, 190x100x70 mm (WxDxH)	ea	26	Germany	10101230	195.80	5,090.80
n/a	n/a	1.10	Wristlet	ea	26	Germany	10101640	88.10	2,290.60
n/a	n/a	1.11	Leg restraint strap	ea	13	Germany	10101771	194.90	2,533.70
n/a	n/a	1.12	Body restraint strap	ea	13	Germany	10100120	418.80	5,444.40
n/a	n/a	1.12	Anaesthetic frame	ea	13	Germany	10100120	418.80	5,444.40
TOTAL PRICE FOR SINGLE UNIT INCLUDING ABOVE MENTIONED ACCESSORIES								35,869.50	
TOTAL AMOUNT CIP BAGHDAD								USD	466,303.50

Summary for the Project

Item No.	Description & Part No.	Qty.	Unit Price in USD	Total Price in USD
1	Item 1: Operating Table	13	36,016.00	468,208
2	Item 5: Pediatric laparoscope	14	162,419.99	2,273,880
3	Item 7: Mobile c-arm	11	79,800.00	877,800
4	Item 8: RIGID ESOPHAGOSCOPE PEDIATRIC	12	13,000.00	156,000

Including :

- . CIP Baghdad
- . Installation and Commissioning
- . Five years maintenance (Labor + Spare parts) for units only
- . Local Training

Total Price for the Project in USD

3,775,888

1	2			3	4	5				6
	item No.	Product	Unit Pack Size			Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD		
Seller Code						CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
Complete Laparoscopic Unit with Electrosurgical unit (Gautery)	1.00	Pediatric laparoscope	Each	14	Germany and/or USA for devices, USA and/or Germany and/or fareast for accessories	105,000.00	105,000.00	NA	105,000.00	\$ 1,470,000
FX8 Series	2.00	Pediatric cautery	each	18	USA for device & USA and/or EU and/or Taiwan for accessories	9,900.00	9,900.00	NA	9,900.00	\$ 178,200
Ziehm 8000	3.00	C-arm Mobile Stand (Image Intensifier)	Each	11	Germany	79,000.00	79,000.00	NA	79,000	\$ 869,000

Ziehm Solo	3.10	C-arm Mobile Stand (Image Intensifier)	Each	11	Germany	97,000.00	97,000.00	NA	97,000	Alternative
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD						\$2,517,200.00				
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words						Two Million Five Hundred Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Dollars				

Fury 5	<p>Lateral tilt ≤ 10. Park bench position - Yes. Lateral position - Yes. VERTICAL RANGE, cm $\geq (52_90)$. TABLE SECTIONS ≥ 4. DEGREES FROM HORIZONTAL Back section UP $>$ from 0° to $\geq 25^\circ$.</p>	<p>Lateral Tilt Left / Right: $0-20^\circ$ Back Plate up / down: $0-75^\circ / 0-20^\circ$ Head Plate up / down: $0-45^\circ / 0-90^\circ$ Kidney Bridge up: 11cm Leg Plate up / down: $0-15^\circ / 0-90^\circ$ Horizontal Sliding C Type Arm: 35cm Battery Standby time (h): 80</p>	13	25,000\$	325,000\$	Hosmed Company USA	
Thor 400	<p>FDA clearance - Yes. CE MARK (MDD) - preferred. MOUNTING - Tabletop with cart. OUTPUT - Monopolar, Bipolar. MODES - Monopolar - Cut, coagulate, (fulgurate/spray), blend others to be specified. Hand switch - Yes. Footswitch - Yes. Cut - Maximum watts ≥ 200. Maximum voltage V_{max} > 500</p>	<p>Dimension: 34"16"47". Low Frequency Leakage: Normal Polarity, Intact Chassis Ground: < 10 A. Normal Polarity, Ground open < 50 A. Reverse Polarity, Ground Open < 50 A. Sink Current, 140V Applied, All inputs < 50 A.</p>	18	6,800\$	122,400\$	Hosmed Company USA	
Discovery 5000 BSC	<p>Power rating kw @ 100kvp $\geq 2 - \leq 5$. Radiographic mode - Yes. Kv range /kv ≤ 50 to ≥ 100. mA max ≥ 20. Fluoroscopic mode - Yes. Kv range /kv ≤ 40 to ≥ 100. mA range ≤ 1 to ≥ 7. ABS (automatic brightness stabilization) Control - Yes. Pulsed fluoroscopy - Yes. IMAGE DETECTOR - Type - Image intensifier. Diameter, in > 9.</p>	<p>Focal spot: Dual or single - Dual. TV MONITOR SIZE, in: 19" and 21" *Power supply - Medical Approved power supply board 220V 50/60Hz. Line voltage: - 220/240VAC, 50/60Hz, Three pin (G) type plug. UBS or battery backup: Yes for pc only.</p>	11	78,800\$	866,800\$	Hosmed Company USA	
UBS or battery backup - Yes for pc only.						1,314,200\$	

١٨- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات جراحة الاطفال رقم المفاتحه 33/2023/69 OR

شركة FUJIFILM

مكتب المعرفة الطبية

Description	Unit price \$	Qty	Total price \$
Flexible Pediatric Gastroduodenscope	31,000 \$	14	434,000 \$
Flexible Pediatric Colonoscope	31,000 \$	14	434,000 \$
Endoscopic video system	56,000 \$	9	504,000 \$
One million three hundred seventy two thousand USD	Total price		1,372,000 \$